Agreement). 

8. In order to constitute a Qualified Bid, a bid must comply with the following:  

a) it provides consideration that, in the opinion of the Receiver, is superior to the 
consideration provided for in the Stalking Horse Purchase Agreement, being thirty 
four million two hundred twenty thousand ($34,220,000.00), plus a minimum 
amount equal to the Break Fee plus $837,500; (the “Consideration Value”), and 
provides a detailed schedule that identifies, with specificity, the composition and 
sources of the Consideration Value and any assumptions that could reduce the net